SECTION YW
1. Thinking about the economy: Are you optimistic, or pessimistic, about the economic future of Winnipeg?
4. Which one of the following best describes your expectations for the city once the COVID-19 pandemic has passed?

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (73)
ECONOMIC Very optimistic Count 60 16 13 10 14 6 38 22 16 23 21
FUTURE OF 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 6% 13% 7% 9% 9% 12%
WPG Somewnhat optimistic Count 255 58 47 45 65 39 115 138 64 99 92
42% 46% 43% 43% 44% 37% 40% 45% 34% 41% 53%
Somewhat pessimistic Count 218 38 37 40 50 52 96 115 81 92 46
36% 30% 34% 38% 34% 49% 34% 38% 43% 38% 26%
Very pessimistic Count 68 15 13 10 20 9 36 32 26 27 15
11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 11% 9%
Summary Optimistic 52% 58% 55% 52% 53% 43% 54% 52% 43% 51% 65%
Pessimistic 48% 42% 45% 48% 47% 57% 46% 48% 57% 49% 35%
IMPACT OF Face serious challenges | Count 419 94 79 72 104 67 192 219 130 171 118
PANDEMIC for 3+ years 70% 75% 71% 68% 70% 63% 68% 72% 70% 71% 68%
Recover in a year or two | Count 168 28 30 30 43 36 87 80 52 64 52
28% 22% 27% 29% 29% 34% 31% 26% 28% 27% 30%
Recover in less than a Count 14 4 2 4 2 3 6 7 5 6 3
year 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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1. Thinking about the economy: Are you opti
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istic, about the economic future of Winnipeg?

4. Which one of the following best describes your expectations for the city once the COVID-19 pandemic has passed?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) 43) @11) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
ECONOMIC Very optimistic Count 60 4 24 28 17 43 38 19 16 16 21 3 52
FUTURE OF WPG 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9% 7% 10%
Somewhat optimistic Count 255 18 85 151 66 186 197 52 45 77 102 17 230
42% 41% 40% 45% 42% 43% 46% 34% 36% 42% 45% 42% 43%
Somewhat pessimistic Count 218 14 75 127 53 162 153 55 45 66 82 17 188
36% 32% 35% 38% 34% 37% 36% 37% 36% 36% 36% 42% 35%
Very pessimistic Count 68 7 27 32 22 45 41 24 19 25 20 4 61
11% 16% 13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 16% 15% 14% 9% 10% 11%
Summary Optimistic 52% 52% 52% 53% 52% 52% 55% 47% 49% 51% 55% 48% 53%
Pessimistic 48% 48% 48% 47% 48% 48% 45% 53% 51% 49% 45% 52% 47%
IMPACT OF Face serious challenges Count 419 28 145 240 113 299 306 100 77 131 161 27 370
PANDEMIC for 3+ years 70% 67% 69% 71% 72% 69% 71% 66% 61% 71% 72% 67% 70%
Recover in a year ortwo | Count 168 13 59 93 40 127 114 47 44 49 58 11 151
28% 31% 28% 27% 25% 29% 27% 31% 35% 27% 26% 28% 28%
Recover in less than a Count 14 1 7 6 4 9 9 4 4 3 5 2 10
year 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
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SECTION YW

1. Thinking about the economy: Are you optimistic, or pessimistic, about the economic future of Winnipeg?

4. Which one of the following best describes your expectations for the city once the COVID-19 pandemic has passed?

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
ECONOMIC FUTURE Very optimistic Count 60 60 42 18 20 40
OF WPG 10% 19% 10% 11% 7% 12%
Somewhat optimistic Count 255 255 176 79 105 150
42% 81% 41% 47% 38% 46%
Somewhat pessimistic Count 218 218 166 52 104 114
36% 76% 38% 31% 38% 35%
Very pessimistic Count 68 68 49 18 46 22
11% 24% 11% 11% 17% 7%
Summary Optimistic 52% 100% 50% 58% 46% 58%
Pessimistic 48% 100% 50% 42% 54% 42%
IMPACT OF PANDEMIC Face serious challenges for 3+ Count 419 182 237 298 121 199 220
years 70% 58% 83% 69% 72% 72% 68%
Recover in a year or two Count 168 127 41 123 45 68 100
28% 40% 14% 28% 27% 25% 31%
Recover in less than a year Count 14 6 8 12 1 8 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
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SECTION YW
2. Would you say that you and your family are better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you were a year ago?
3. Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you are today?

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
FINANCIALLY Better off Count 110 18 16 17 30 29 66 41 50 43 16
3&";22%5’ TO 18% 14% 14% 16% 20% 28% 23% 13% 27% 18% 9%
Same Count 324 75 62 63 81 44 153 168 70 132 121
54% 59% 56% 59% 54% 1% 54% 55% 38% 55% 70%
Worse off | Count 166 34 33 26 39 33 66 97 66 65 35
28% 27% 30% 25% 26% 31% 23% 32% 35% 27% 20%
FINANCIALLY A | Better off Count 164 30 21 26 46 41 08 63 68 70 26
mg/w FROM 27% 24% 19% 25% 31% 39% 34% 21% 37% 29% 15%
Same Count 326 65 69 62 79 48 138 182 78 133 115
54% 52% 63% 58% 53% 45% 48% 60% 42% 55% 66%
Worse off | Count 110 31 20 18 24 17 49 60 39 38 33
18% 24% 18% 17% 16% 16% 17% 20% 21% 16% 19%
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2. Would you say that you and your family are better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you were a year ago?
3. Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you are today?

SECTION YW

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
FINANCIALLY Better | Count 110 2 28 79 28 81 73 32 11 32 61 11 99
COMPARED TO | off
YEAR AGO 18% 5% 13% 23% 18% 19% 17% 21% 8% 17% 27% 27% 19%
Same | Count 324 29 107 184 82 239 256 60 51 98 131 16 290
54% 68% 51% 54% 52% 55% 60% 40% 40% 53% 58% 40% 55%
Worse | Count 166 11 75 75 47 116 100 59 64 54 33 13 142
off 28% 27% 36% 22% 30% 27% 23% 39% 51% 29% 15% 33% 27%
FINANCIALLY A Better | Count 164 9 51 104 54 109 104 57 39 48 68 13 147
YEAR FROM off 27% 22% 24% 31% 35% 25% 24% 38% 31% 26% 30% 33% 28%
NOow Same | Count 326 20 112 189 74 248 251 62 53 97 132 19 289
54% 48% 53% 56% 47% 57% 59% 41% 42% 53% 59% 46% 54%
Worse | Count 110 13 48 45 29 78 74 32 34 38 25 8 95
off 18% 30% 23% 13% 18% 18% 17% 21% 27% 21% 11% 21% 18%
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SECTION YW
2. Would you say that you and your family are better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you were a year ago?
3. Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off, worse off, or just the same financially as you are today?

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
FINANCIALLY Better off Count 110 73 37 94 16 34 76
COMPARED TO YEAR 18% 23% 13% 22% 10% 12% 23%
AGO Same Count 324 181 143 223 101 121 203
54% 58% 50% 52% 60% 44% 63%
Worse off Count 166 60 106 115 50 120 46
28% 19% 37% 27% 30% 44% 14%
FINANCIALLY A YEAR Better off Count 164 113 51 129 36 68 96
FROM NOW 27% 36% 18% 30% 21% 25% 30%
Same Count 326 175 150 226 100 130 196
54% 56% 53% 52% 60% 47% 60%
Worse off Count 110 26 83 78 32 77 33
18% 8% 29% 18% 19% 28% 10%
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SECTION YW
5. Are you currently employed on either a full-time or part-time basis?
6. Overall, how satisfied are you with your job?

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
EMPLOYED (Net) YES Cases 432 80 83 72 111 85 219 207 158 206 68
72% 63% 75% 68% 75% 80% 77% 68% 85% 86% 39%
Full-time Cases 356 70 66 61 87 70 186 166 116 192 48
59% 55% 60% 57% 59% 66% 65% 54% 62% 80% 28%
Part-time Cases 76 10 16 11 24 15 33 41 42 14 20
13% 8% 15% 10% 16% 14% 1% 14% 23% 6% 1%
No Cases 168 47 28 34 38 21 66 99 28 34 105
28% 37% 25% 32% 25% 20% 23% 32% 15% 14% 61%
BASE: EMPLOYED (432) (80) (83) (72) (111) (85) (219) (207) (158) (206) (68)
SATISFACTION Very satisfied | Count 161 32 26 27 37 38 90 70 46 77 38
WITH JOB 37% 41% 31% 38% 33% 45% 41% 34% 29% 37% 56%
Somewhat Count 201 30 43 37 57 34 91 108 76 97 28
satisfied 47% 38% 52% 52% 51% 40% 42% 52% 48% 47% 41%
Not very Count 53 13 8 6 15 10 27 24 28 23 1
satisfied 12% 16% 10% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18% 1% 2%
Not at all Count 17 4 6 2 3 2 11 5 7 9 1
satisfied 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Summary Satisfied 84% 79% 83% 89% 84% 85% 83% 86% 77% 85% 97%
Dissatisfied 16% 21% 17% 1% 16% 15% 17% 14% 23% 15% 3%
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SECTION YW
5. Are you currently employed on either a full-time or part-time basis?
6. Overall, how satisfied are you with your job?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
EMPLOYED (Net) YES Cases 432 22 140 265 145 282 312 107 67 131 190 33 379
72% 52% 66% 78% 92% 65% 73% 71% 53% 71% 85% 82% 71%
Full-time Cases 356 15 106 232 134 220 273 76 39 108 178 24 317
59% 36% 50% 68% 85% 50% 64% 50% 31% 59% 79% 60% 60%
Part-time Cases 76 7 34 33 11 63 39 31 28 22 13 9 62
13% 16% 16% 10% 7% 14% 9% 21% 22% 12% 6% 22% 12%
No Cases 168 21 71 74 12 153 117 44 59 53 35 7 152
28% 48% 34% 22% 8% 35% 27% 29% 47% 29% 15% 18% 29%

BASE: EMPLOYED (432) 22) (140) (265) (145) (282) (312) (107) ©67) (131) (190) (33) (379)
SATISFACTION Very satisfied | Count 161 10 54 95 61 100 129 28 14 42 91 14 144
WITH JOB 37% 47% 39% 36% 42% 36% 41% 26% 22% 32% 48% 41% 38%
Somewhat Count 201 7 62 131 63 135 149 48 25 68 84 14 178
satisfied 47% 32% 44% 49% 44% 48% 48% 45% 37% 52% 44% 42% 47%
Not very Count 53 4 20 28 13 38 25 25 23 16 11 3 43
satisfied 12% 16% 14% 10% 9% 13% 8% 23% 34% 12% 6% 9% 1%
Not at all Count 17 1 4 12 8 9 9 7 5 4 5 3 14
satisfied 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 9% 4%
Summary Satisfied 84% 79% 83% 85% 85% 83% 89% 71% 59% 84% 92% 83% 85%
Dissatisfied 16% 21% 17% 15% 15% 17% 11% 29% 41% 16% 8% 17% 15%
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SECTION YW
5. Are you currently employed on either a full-time or part-time basis?
6. Overall, how satisfied are you with your job?

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
EMPLOYED (Net) YES Cases 432 217 215 432 211 221
72% 69% 75% 100% 77% 68%
Full-time Cases 356 177 179 356 164 192
59% 56% 63% 82% 60% 59%
Part-time Cases 76 40 36 76 47 29
13% 13% 13% 18% 17% 9%
No Cases 168 98 70 168 64 103
28% 31% 25% 100% 23% 32%

BASE: EMPLOYED (432) (217) (215) (432) (211) (221)
SATISFACTION WITH Very satisfied Count 161 101 61 161 68 94
Jos 37% 46% 28% 37% 32% 42%
Somewhat satisfied Count 201 97 105 201 104 97
47% 44% 49% 47% 49% 44%
Not very satisfied Count 53 17 36 53 29 24
12% 8% 17% 12% 14% 11%
Not at all satisfied Count 17 3 14 17 10 7
4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Summary Satisfied 84% 91% 77% 84% 81% 86%
Dissatisfied 16% 9% 23% 16% 19% 14%
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SECTION YW
7. Are you concerned that you, or anyone else in your household will lose their job, or experience an unwanted reduction in working hours, during the next six months?

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
WORRY OF JOB | (Net) YES | Cases 275 68 47 43 65 50 118 155 o7 118 60
LOSS/ 46% 54% 42% 1% 43% 47% 42% 51% 52% 49% 35%
ES@UCTWON'N Yes Cases 196 50 33 32 46 34 83 112 70 84 42
33% 40% 30% 30% 31% 32% 29% 37% 37% 35% 24%
Maybe | Cases 79 18 14 11 19 16 36 43 27 34 18
13% 15% 13% 0% 13% 15% 2% 14% 14% 14% 1%
No Cases 325 58 64 63 84 56 167 151 90 122 E
54% 46% 58% 59% 57% 53% 58% 49% 48% 51% 65%
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SECTION YW
7. Are you concerned that you, or anyone else in your household will lose their job, or experience an unwanted reduction in working hours, during the next six months?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG

(600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
WORRY OF JOB (Net) YES | Cases 275 22 109 138 77 194 190 77 77 76 93 16 239
LOSS/ 46% 52% 51% 41% 49% 45% 44% 51% 61% 41% 41% 41% 45%
REQUCTIONIN - Tves Cases 196 16 83 o1 50 144 130 60 60 54 64 9 170
33% 38% 40% 27% 32% 33% 30% 40% 48% 30% 28% 22% 32%
Maybe Cases 79 6 25 47 26 50 61 17 17 22 29 8 69
13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 19% 13%
No Cases 325 20 102 201 80 242 239 74 49 107 132 24 292
54% 48% 49% 59% 51% 55% 56% 49% 39% 59% 59% 59% 55%
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SECTION YW
7. Are you concerned that you, or anyone else in your household will lose their job, or experience an unwanted reduction in working hours, during the next
six months?

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
WORRY OF JOB LOSS/ (Net) YES [ Cases 275 125 150 211 64 275
REDUCTION IN HRS 46% 40% 52% 49% 38% 100%
Yes Cases 196 77 119 147 48 196
33% 24% 42% 34% 29% 71%
Maybe Cases 79 49 31 63 16 79
13% 16% 1% 15% 10% 29%
No Cases 325 189 136 221 103 325
54% 60% 48% 51% 62% 100%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Region, Gender, Sexual Orientation

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (105) (100) (130) (170) (93) (278) (313) (138) (250) (212)
(600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
WINNIPEG AREA | Northwest Cases 126 126 60 66 30 51 45
21% 100% 21% 22% 16% 21% 26%
Core Cases 106 106 43 57 53 37 17
18% 100% 15% 19% 29% 15% 10%
Southwest Cases 149 149 81 67 45 66 39
25% 100% 28% 22% 24% 27% 22%
Southeast Cases 106 106 48 57 23 41 42
18% 100% 17% 19% 12% 17% 24%
Northeast Cases 110 110 51 57 34 45 31
18% 100% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Winnipeg Cases 2 1 1 1 1
Unknown 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
GENDER Male Count 285 60 51 48 81 43 285 89 120 76
A7% 48% 46% 45% 54% 41% 100% 48% 50% 44%
Female Count 306 66 57 57 67 57 306 92 117 97
51% 52% 52% 54% 45% 54% 100% 49% 49% 56%
Other Count 9 2 1 1 5 5 4
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2%
SEXUAL Heterosexual | Count 518 110 98 97 133 80 257 260 146 209 163
ORIENTATION 86% 87% 89% 91% 89% 75% 90% 85% 78% 87% 94%
Bi/ Pansexual | Count 40 9 7 4 6 15 10 24 25 13 2
7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 14% 3% 8% 13% 5% 1%
Gay/ Lesbian | Count 13 3 3 2 5 5 7 6 5 2
2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Self-describe | Count 4 1 2 1 2 1
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Questioning/ Count 2 1 1 1 1 2
Unsure 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(Refused/NS) | Count 24 7 2 2 7 5 10 14 7 11 6
4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Region, Gender, Sexual Orientation

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (44) (205) (342) (155) (438) (452) (131) (113) (186) (232) (41) (530)

(600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
WINNIPEG AREA | Northwest Cases 126 11 62 52 26 98 99 23 31 33 45 6 113
21% 26% 29% 15% 17% 22% 23% 15% 25% 18% 20% 14% 21%
Core Cases 106 5 33 67 20 85 56 48 41 28 30 9 94
18% 12% 16% 20% 12% 20% 13% 32% 33% 15% 13% 23% 18%
Southwest Cases 149 7 42 97 44 104 103 43 25 51 54 4 138
25% 17% 20% 29% 28% 24% 24% 29% 20% 28% 24% 10% 26%
Southeast Cases 106 10 28 69 33 71 90 12 13 25 55 8 95
18% 23% 13% 20% 21% 16% 21% 8% 11% 14% 24% 21% 18%
Northeast Cases 110 9 46 54 32 78 80 23 13 47 40 13 90
18% 22% 22% 16% 20% 18% 19% 15% 10% 25% 18% 33% 17%
Winnipeg Cases 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Unknown 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
GENDER Male Count 285 20 109 153 82 198 198 76 54 92 112 20 252
47% 48% 52% 45% 52% 46% 46% 51% 43% 50% 50% 49% 47%
Female Count 306 21 99 180 74 229 228 69 67 90 111 19 272
51% 50% 47% 53% 47% 53% 53% 46% 54% 49% 49% 46% 51%
Other Count 9 1 3 5 1 8 3 5 4 2 2 2 7
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
SEXUAL Heterosexual | Count 518 39 172 303 143 371 390 115 92 161 209 33 468
ORIENTATION 86% 93% 82% 90% 91% 85% 91% 76% 74% 88% 93% 81% 88%
Bi/ Pansexual | Count 40 2 20 18 6 34 15 21 18 10 10 4 35
7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 4% 14% 14% 5% 4% 9% 7%
Gay/ Lesbian | Count 13 1 6 6 12 7 4 5 7 1 1 12
2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Self-describe | Count 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Questioning/ | Count 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
Unsure 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(Refused/NS) | Count 24 11 9 6 16 14 8 8 5 5 2 13
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Region, Gender, Sexual Orientation

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted (600) (322) (278) (417) (183) (269) (331)
(600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)

WINNIPEG AREA Northwest Cases 126 73 53 80 47 68 58
21% 23% 19% 18% 28% 25% 18%
Core Cases 106 45 61 85 21 50 56
18% 14% 21% 20% 13% 18% 17%
Southwest Cases 149 79 70 111 38 65 84
25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 24% 26%
Southeast Cases 106 56 50 72 34 43 63
18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 19%
Northeast Cases 110 60 50 83 28 47 64
18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20%

Winnipeg Unknown Cases 2 1 1 2 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
GENDER Male Count 285 153 132 219 66 118 167
47% 49% 46% 51% 39% 43% 51%
Female Count 306 159 146 207 99 155 151
51% 51% 51% 48% 59% 56% 47%
Other Count 9 2 7 6 3 2 7
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
SEXUAL Heterosexual Count 518 281 237 368 150 226 292
ORIENTATION 86% 89% 83% 85% 89% 82% 90%
Bi/ Pansexual Count 40 15 24 33 6 20 19
7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6%
Gay/ Lesbian Count 13 5 7 10 3 6 7
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Self-describe Count 4 1 2 4 1 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Questioning/ Unsure | Count 2 2 2 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused/NS) Count 24 11 13 15 9 20 4
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 1%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some Count 8 3 1 3 1 5 3 3 5
high school
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Completed high school | Count 34 7 9 7 6 5 15 18 9 12 13
6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 12 3 5 3 2 8 4 4 4 4
trades training 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Journey-Person Count 12 3 3 2 4 10 2 4 5 4
certificate 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Some community Count 26 12 5 5 1 4 14 12 2 14 10
college 4% 9% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6%
Completed community | Count 94 38 18 13 17 8 44 49 23 34 36
college diploma 16% 30% 16% 12% 11% 8% 15% 16% 13% 14% 21%
Some university Count 68 10 17 6 20 15 33 32 32 20 16
11% 8% 15% 6% 13% 14% 12% 11% 17% 8% 9%
Completed university Count 172 27 29 34 44 38 84 85 64 66 42
undergrad 29% 22% 26% 32% 29% 36% 29% 28% 34% 28% 24%
Completed grad/ Count 167 24 25 34 53 29 69 95 46 81 40
professional degree 28% 19% 23% 32% 36% 28% 24% 31% 24% 34% 23%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 2 1 3 1 3 6 2 2 4
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
CHILDREN Yes Count 157 26 32 33 44 20 82 74 33 120 5
UNDER 16 AT 26% 21% 29% 31% 29% 18% 29% 24% 18% 50% 3%
HOME No Count 436 98 78 71 104 85 198 229 150 119 167
73% 77% 71% 67% 70% 80% 70% 75% 80% 50% 96%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 3 2 1 2 5 3 4 1 2
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
CURRENT Own Count 429 99 80 90 103 56 198 228 73 204 152
RESIDENCE 72% 79% 73% 84% 69% 53% 70% 74% 39% 85% 88%
Rent Count 151 23 23 12 43 48 76 69 100 32 19
25% 18% 21% 11% 29% 45% 27% 23% 53% 13% 11%
Other Count 3 1 2 2 1 2 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(Refused/NS) Count 17 4 6 2 3 2 8 8 12 3 2
3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG
(600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some Count 8 8 3 5 5 4 2 4 1 8
high school
1% 20% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Completed high school | Count 34 34 3 30 22 11 13 11 4 4 29
6% 80% 2% 7% 5% 7% 11% 6% 2% 9% 6%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 12 12 3 9 8 3 4 5 2 3 6
trades training 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 1%
Journey-Person Count 12 12 2 9 8 3 4 3 1 3 9
certificate 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2%
Some community Count 26 26 7 19 18 7 8 7 6 1 25
college 4% 12% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Completed community | Count 94 94 20 73 74 17 19 31 28 6 84
college diploma 16% 44% 12% 17% 17% 12% 15% 17% 12% 15% 16%
Some university Count 68 68 12 55 36 24 24 22 19 7 55
11% 32% 7% 13% 8% 16% 19% 12% 8% 16% 10%
Completed university Count 172 172 42 129 121 46 31 51 72 10 159
undergrad 29% 51% 27% 30% 28% 31% 25% 28% 32% 24% 30%
Completed grad/ Count 167 167 62 103 135 32 16 46 92 6 155
professional degree 28% 49% 40% 24% 31% 21% 13% 25% 41% 15% 29%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 3 4 3 3 3 2 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
CHILDREN Yes Count 157 7 43 105 157 138 16 9 47 87 11 138
UNDER 16 AT 26% 15% 20% 31% 100% 32% 10% 7% 26% 39% 27% 26%
HOME No Count 436 35 164 232 436 288 132 112 134 138 27 390
73% 83% 78% 69% 100% 67% 88% 90% 73% 61% 66% 73%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 1 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1%
CURRENT Own Count 429 27 143 256 138 288 429 38 138 202 26 387
RESIDENCE 72% 63% 68% 76% 88% 66% 100% 31% 75% 90% 64% 73%
Rent Count 151 15 54 78 16 132 151 83 42 16 13 129
25% 35% 26% 23% 10% 30% 100% 66% 23% 7% 31% 24%
Other Count 3 2 1 2 1 3 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 17 1 11 3 1 14 5 4 3 2 12
3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some high school Count 8 4 4 4 4 4 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Completed high school Count 34 18 16 18 16 18 16
6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Some apprenticeship/ trades Count 12 4 8 4 7 7 5
training 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Journey-Person certificate Count 12 6 6 9 3 6 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Some community college Count 26 14 12 14 12 11 15
4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Completed community college Count 94 54 39 64 29 45 49
diploma 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 16% 15%
Some university Count 68 31 37 49 19 41 27
11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 15% 8%
Completed university undergrad Count 172 85 87 130 41 69 102
29% 27% 30% 30% 25% 25% 32%
Completed grad/ professional Count 167 94 73 134 32 68 98
degree 28% 30% 25% 31% 19% 25% 30%
(Refused/NS) Count 8 4 4 5 3 7 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
CHILDREN UNDER 16 Yes Count 157 82 75 145 12 77 80
AT HOME 26% 26% 26% 34% 7% 28% 25%
No Count 436 229 207 282 153 194 242
73% 73% 73% 65% 91% 71% 74%
(Refused/NS) Count 7 4 4 5 3 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
CURRENT Own Count 429 235 194 312 117 190 239
RESIDENCE 72% 75% 68% 72% 70% 69% 74%
Rent Count 151 71 80 107 44 77 74
25% 23% 28% 25% 26% 28% 23%
Other Count 3 2 1 3 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 17 6 11 10 7 8 9
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
AGE 18 to 34 Count 186 30 34 23 45 53 89 92 186
31% 24% 31% 22% 30% 50% 31% 30% 100%
35t0 44 Count 116 18 26 22 30 19 54 60 116
19% 14% 24% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 48%
45 to 54 Count 124 33 19 19 35 17 65 57 124
21% 26% 17% 18% 24% 16% 23% 18% 52%
55 to 64 Count 89 20 22 21 16 10 35 54 89
15% 16% 20% 20% 1% 9% 12% 18% 51%
65 and older Count 84 25 9 21 23 7 41 43 84
14% 20% 8% 20% 15% 7% 14% 14% 49%
HOUSEHOLD Less than Count 56 13 4 5 13 21 23 32 32 13 11
INCOME $30,000 9% 10% 3% 5% 9% 20% 8% 10% 17% 6% 6%
$30,000 to Count 69 18 9 8 13 21 32 36 38 13 18
$49,000 12% 14% 8% 8% 8% 19% 11% 12% 21% 5% 10%
$50,000 to Count 104 19 24 15 30 16 55 48 32 31 40
$79,000 17% 15% 22% 15% 20% 15% 19% 16% 17% 13% 23%
$80,000 to Count 79 14 23 9 21 13 36 42 16 40 23
$99,000 13% 1% 21% 9% 14% 12% 13% 14% 9% 17% 13%
$100,000t0 | Count 132 31 24 30 25 22 60 71 30 72 31
$149,000 22% 24% 22% 28% 17% 21% 21% 23% 16% 30% 18%
$150,000 or | Count 92 15 15 25 30 8 51 40 20 49 23
more 15% 12% 14% 24% 20% 8% 18% 13% 11% 20% 13%
(Refused/NS) | Count 66 18 11 13 19 7 28 38 17 22 28
11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 6% 10% 12% 9% 9% 16%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (43) 211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
AGE 1810 34 Count 186 9 65 109 33 150 73 100 70 49 50 14 166
31% 22% 31% 32% 21% 34% 17% 66% 56% 26% 22% 34% 31%
35 to 44 Count 116 4 31 81 70 45 2 17 9 43 56 9 101
19% 8% 15% 24% 45% 10% 22% 1% 7% 23% 25% 22% 19%
450 54 Count 124 11 45 66 50 75 108 15 17 29 65 7 111
21% 27% 21% 20% 32% 17% 25% 10% 14% 16% 29% 17% 21%
55 to 64 Count 89 7 40 39 5 84 82 6 9 24 41 9 74
15% 17% 19% 1% 3% 19% 19% 4% 7% 13% 18% 21% 14%
65 and older | Count 84 11 29 43 83 70 13 20 39 13 2 80
14% 25% 14% 13% 19% 16% 9% 16% 21% 6% 5% 15%
HOUSEHOLD Less than Count 56 8 22 24 5 49 10 45 56 5 49
INCOME $30,000 9% 18% 11% 7% 3% 11% 2% 30% 45% 11% 9%
$30,000 to Count 69 8 37 23 3 63 28 37 69 6 59
$49,000 12% 19% 18% 7% 2% 14% 7% 25% 55% 14% 1%
$50,000 to Count 104 10 39 53 22 80 72 31 104 8 20
$79,000 17% 23% 19% 16% 14% 18% 17% 21% 57% 20% 17%
$80,000 to Count 79 6 29 44 25 54 66 11 79 9 68
$99,000 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 7% 43% 22% 13%
$100,000t0 | Count 132 4 38 20 56 76 118 9 132 6 122
§$149,000 22% 1% 18% 27% 36% 18% 28% 6% 59% 15% 23%
$150,000 or | Count 92 18 74 31 61 84 8 92 3 88
more 15% 9% 22% 20% 14% 20% 5% 41% 6% 17%
(Refused/NS) | Count 66 7 27 30 14 51 51 10 5 55
1% 16% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 7% 1% 10%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
AGE 18 to 34 Count 186 80 106 158 28 97 90
31% 25% 37% 37% 17% 35% 28%
35t0 44 Count 116 53 63 101 16 56 60
19% 17% 22% 23% 9% 21% 18%
45 to 54 Count 124 69 55 106 19 62 62
21% 22% 19% 24% 11% 22% 19%
55 to 64 Count 89 53 36 52 37 40 49
15% 17% 13% 12% 22% 14% 15%
65 and older Count 84 60 25 16 69 21 64
14% 19% 9% 4% 41% 7% 20%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Less than $30,000 Count 56 22 34 26 30 39 17
9% 7% 12% 6% 18% 14% 5%
$30,000 to $49,000 Count 69 39 30 41 29 38 32
12% 12% 11% 9% 17% 14% 10%
$50,000 to $79,000 Count 104 56 48 67 37 41 63
17% 18% 17% 16% 22% 15% 19%
$80,000 to $99,000 Count 79 37 42 63 16 35 45
13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14%
$100,000 to $149,000 Count 132 76 57 111 22 67 65
22% 24% 20% 26% 13% 24% 20%
$150,000 or more Count 92 47 45 79 13 26 67
15% 15% 16% 18% 8% 9% 21%
(Refused/NS) Count 66 37 29 44 22 30 37
11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11%
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Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

SECTION DS

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (126) (110) (106) (149) (106) (285) (306) (186) (241) (173)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 40 6 13 8 4 9 20 19 14 16 11
INDIGENOUS
7% 4% 12% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
First Nations Cases 12 1 5 1 1 5 7 6 5 6 2
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Métis Cases 21 2 7 6 3 2 9 11 5 7 8
3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Inuit Cases 1 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 1%
Multiple Cases 6 2 1 1 2 3 2 3 3 1
1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 531 113 90 95 138 94 252 272 166 211 154
89% 89% 81% 90% 93% 88% 88% 89% 89% 88% 89%
(Refused/NS) Cases 28 8 7 2 7 3 13 15 6 13 9
5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 514 109 97 91 122 93 238 267 157 202 155
86% 86% 88% 86% 82% 88% 84% 87% 84% 84% 90%
No Count 80 17 12 14 25 13 42 37 26 37 17
13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 1 1 2 4 2 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (514) (109) 97) 1) (122) (93) (238) (267) (157) (202) (155)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 416 83 74 83 101 74 190 220 125 169 122
CANADA 81% 76% 76% 91% 82% 79% 80% 82% 80% 83% 79%
One Count 64 14 18 7 16 10 28 34 17 24 23
12% 13% 18% 7% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Neither Count 33 12 6 1 5 10 20 13 15 9 10
6% 11% 6% 2% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6%
(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (43) (211) (339) (157) (436) (429) (151) (125) (183) (225) (40) (531)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 40 4 20 16 11 27 26 13 10 17 9 40
INDIGENOUS
7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 4% 100%
First Nations Cases 12 5 6 5 7 6 4 3 7 1 12
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 30%
Métis Cases 21 4 10 7 5 16 16 5 4 9 5 21
3% 8% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 51%
Inuit Cases 1 1 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Multiple Cases 6 4 2 1 4 3 4 3 1 3 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 16%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 531 38 179 314 138 390 387 129 108 158 210 531
89% 89% 85% 93% 88% 90% 90% 86% 86% 86% 93% 100%
(Refused/NS) Cases 28 1 13 9 8 19 17 9 7 8 7
5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 514 35 190 285 129 381 377 120 99 158 200 38 457
86% 81% 90% 84% 82% 87% 88% 80% 79% 86% 89% 94% 86%
No Count 80 6 20 52 27 52 51 27 24 24 24 1 72
13% 13% 9% 15% 17% 12% 12% 18% 19% 13% 11% 3% 14%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 2
1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0%
BASE: BORN IN CANADA (514) (35) (190) (285) (129) (381) 377 (120) (99) (158) (200) 38) (457)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 416 30 157 226 102 311 305 99 85 122 167 34 369
CANADA 81% 86% 83% 79% 79% 82% 81% 83% 86% 77% 83% 90% 81%
One Count 64 2 19 43 19 45 52 9 7 25 24 4 57
12% 7% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 8% 7% 16% 12% 10% 12%
Neither Count 33 2 14 17 7 25 19 11 7 12 9 31
6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7%
(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1
0% 1% 0%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Indigenous Manitoban, Self & Parents Born In Canada

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (315) (285) (432) (168) (275) (325)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 40 20 21 33 7 16 24
INDIGENOUS 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7%
First Nations Cases 12 6 6 10 2 5 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Métis Cases 21 12 9 15 6 9 12
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Inuit Cases 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
Multiple Cases 6 1 6 6 3 4
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous Cases 531 282 249 379 152 239 292
89% 90% 87% 88% 91% 87% 90%
(Refused/NS) Cases 28 13 16 20 8 19 9
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 514 253 261 365 149 231 283
86% 80% 91% 84% 89% 84% 87%
No Count 80 57 23 62 18 42 39
13% 18% 8% 14% 11% 15% 12%
(Refused/NS) Count 6 5 1 5 1 3 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

BASE: BORN IN CANADA (514) (253) (261) (365) (149) (231) (283)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 416 217 199 296 120 186 230
CANADA 81% 86% 76% 81% 80% 80% 81%
One Count 64 27 37 47 17 27 37
12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Neither Count 33 9 25 21 13 17 16
6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6%

(Refused/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (592) (124) (109) (106) (146) (105) (282) (300) (184) (239) (169)
EDUCATION Scrsgsl school/ Some high 1% 39, 1% 39, 1% 29, 1% 1% 3%
Completed high school 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8%
come f&ﬁ’;?n”;cesmp/ 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Journey-Person certificate 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Some community college 4% 9% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6%
S;ng;?glgg:m””“y 16% 30% 16% 12% 12% 8% 15% 16% 13% 14% 21%
Some university 11% 8% 15% 6% 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 9% 9%
Sﬁ(ﬂf'g‘i;edd university 29% 22% 26% 32% 30% 36% 30% 28% 35% 28% 25%
Sg}f;‘;';f:a?g’;‘gree 28% 19% 23% 329% 36% 28% 249% 329% 25% 34% 24%
BASE: WINNIPEG (593) (124) (110) (104) (148) (105) (280) (303) (182) (239) (171)
CHILDREN UNDER [ Yes 27% 21% 29% 32% 30% 19% 29% 24% 18% 50% 3%
16 AT HOME No 73% 79% 71% 68% 70% 81% 71% 76% 82% 50% 97%
BASE: WINNIPEG (583) (122) (105) (104) (146) (104) (277) (298) (175) (238) (171)
CURRENT Oown 74% 81% 77% 86% 71% 54% 72% 76% 42% 86% 89%
RESIDENCE Rent 26% 19% 22% 12% 29% 46% 28% 23% 57% 14% 11%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
BASE: WINNIPEG (534) (109) (99) (93) (131) (100) (257) (268) (169) (219) (146)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 11% 12% 4% 6% 10% 21% 9% 12% 19% 6% 7%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,000 13% 16% 9% 9% 10% 21% 12% 13% 23% 6% 12%
$50,000 to $79,000 19% 18% 24% 17% 23% 16% 21% 18% 19% 14% 28%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 12% 23% 10% 16% 13% 14% 16% 10% 18% 16%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 28% 25% 32% 19% 22% 23% 26% 18% 33% 21%
$150,000 or more 17% 13% 15% 27% 23% 8% 20% 15% 12% 22% 16%
BASE: WINNIPEG (572) (118) (103) (104) (142) (103) (272) (291) (180) (227) (164)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 7% 5% 13% 8% 3% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Métis 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Inuit 0% 1% 0% 1%
Multiple 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No/ Not indigenous 93% 95% 87% 92% 97% 91% 93% 94% 92% 93% 93%
BASE: WINNIPEG (594) (126) (109) (105) (147) (106) (281) (304) (183) (239) (172)
BORN IN CANADA | Yes 87% 86% 89% 87% 83% 88% 85% 88% 86% 84% 90%
No 13% 14% 11% 13% 17% 12% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10%
BASE: WINNIPEG (513) (109) (97) (91) (121) (93) (238) (267) (157) (201) (155)
PARENTS BORN IN | Both 81% 76% 76% 91% 83% 79% 80% 82% 80% 84% 79%
CANADA One 13% 13% 18% 7% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Neither 6% 11% 6% 2% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/INS) REMOVED **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME INDIGENOUS
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Yes No
BASE: WINNIPEG (592) (43) (211) (339) (154) (431) (426) (148) (122) (182) (225) (39) (530)
EDUCATION SGCrsggl school/ Some high 1% 20% 29, 1% 1% 39% 20, 29, 0% 29,
Completed high school 6% 80% 2% 7% 5% 8% 11% 6% 2% 9% 6%
tsrgg’eesat‘fa‘?;?r?é'ces“"” 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 1%
Journey-Person certificate 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% 2%
Some community college 4% 12% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5%
g;ggf;fglgg;‘m””“y 16% 44% 13% 17% 17% 12% 16% 17% 12% 16% 16%
Some university 11% 32% 7% 13% 8% 16% 20% 12% 8% 17% 10%
E:ﬁ;fj university 29% 51% 27% 30% 28% 31% 26% 28% 32% 25% 30%
S&E’lﬁfﬁﬁ&i‘gme 28% 49% 40% 24% 32% 22% 13% 25% 41% 15% 29%
BASE: WINNIPEG (593) (42) (207) (337) (157) (436) (426) (148) (121) (181) (225) (38) (528)
CHILDREN UNDER | Yes 27% 16% 21% 31% 100% 32% 11% 7% 26% 39% 29% 26%
16 AT HOME No 73% 84% 79% 69% 100% 68% 89% 93% 74% 61% 71% 74%
BASE: WINNIPEG (583) (42) (200) (335) (156) (421) (429) (151) (121) (180) (222) (38) (519)
CURRENT Oown 74% 64% 72% 76% 88% 68% 100% 32% 7% 91% 67% 74%
RESIDENCE Rent 26% 36% 27% 23% 10% 31% 100% 68% 23% 7% 33% 25%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
BASE: WINNIPEG (534) (36) (184) (309) (143) (384) (378) (141) (125) (183) (225) (36) (476)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 11% 21% 12% 8% 4% 13% 3% 32% 45% 13% 10%
INCOME $30,000 to $49,000 13% 22% 20% 8% 2% 16% 7% 27% 55% 16% 12%
$50,000 to $79,000 19% 27% 21% 17% 15% 21% 19% 22% 57% 23% 19%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 8% 43% 25% 14%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 13% 21% 29% 39% 20% 31% 6% 59% 17% 26%
$150,000 or more 17% 10% 24% 22% 16% 22% 5% 41% 7% 18%
BASE: WINNIPEG (572) (41) (198) (329) (149) (417) (413) (142) (118) (175) (218) (40) (531)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 4% 100%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 30%
Métis 4% 9% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 51%
Inuit 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Multiple 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 16%
No/ Not indigenous 93% 91% 90% 95% 93% 94% 94% 91% 91% 90% 96% 100%
BASE: WINNIPEG (594) (40) (210) (338) (156) (432) (428) (147) (123) (182) (224) (39) (529)
BORN IN CANADA [ Yes 87% 86% 91% 84% 82% 88% 88% 81% 80% 87% 89% 96% 86%
No 13% 14% 9% 16% 18% 12% 12% 19% 20% 13% 11% 4% 14%
BASE: WINNIPEG (513) (35) (190) (285) (128) (381) (376) (120) (99) (158) (200) (38) (457)
PARENTS BORN IN [ Both 81% 86% 83% 79% 80% 82% 81% 83% 86% 77% 83% 90% 81%
CANADA One 13% 7% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 8% 7% 16% 12% 10% 12%
Neither 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

CONCERNED ABOUT
ECON FUTURE OF WPG EMPLOYED JOB
TOTAL Optimistic Pessimistic Yes No Yes No

BASE: WINNIPEG (592) (310) (282) (427) (165) (269) (323)
EDUCATION Grade school/ Some high school 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Completed high school 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Some apprenticeship/ trades training 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Journey-Person certificate 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Some community college 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Completed community college diploma 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15%
Some university 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 8%
Completed university undergrad 29% 27% 31% 31% 25% 26% 32%
Completed grad/ professional degree 28% 30% 26% 31% 20% 25% 30%

BASE: WINNIPEG (593) (311) (282) (428) (165) (271) (322)
CHILDREN UNDER 16 Yes 27% 26% 27% 34% 7% 28% 25%
AT HOME No 73% 74% 73% 66% 93% 72% 75%

BASE: WINNIPEG (583) (308) (275) (422) (161) (267) (316)
CURRENT Own 74% 76% 71% 74% 73% 71% 76%
RESIDENCE Rent 26% 23% 29% 25% 27% 29% 23%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

BASE: WINNIPEG (534) (277) (256) (388) (146) (246) (288)
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Less than $30,000 11% 8% 13% 7% 21% 16% 6%
$30,000 to $49,000 13% 14% 12% 10% 20% 15% 11%
$50,000 to $79,000 19% 20% 19% 17% 25% 17% 22%
$80,000 to $99,000 15% 13% 17% 16% 11% 14% 15%
$100,000 to $149,000 25% 27% 22% 29% 15% 27% 23%
$150,000 or more 17% 17% 18% 21% 9% 10% 23%

BASE: WINNIPEG (572) (302) (270) (412) (160) (256) (316)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Métis 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Inuit 0% 0% 0% 0%
Multiple 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
No/ Not indigenous 93% 94% 92% 92% 95% 94% 92%

BASE: WINNIPEG (594) (310) (284) (427) (167) (272) (322)
BORN IN CANADA Yes 87% 82% 92% 86% 89% 85% 88%
No 13% 18% 8% 14% 11% 15% 12%

BASE: WINNIPEG (513) (253) (260) (364) (149) (230) (283)
PARENTS BORN IN Both 81% 86% 76% 81% 80% 81% 81%
CANADA One 13% 1% 14% 13% 1% 12% 13%
Neither 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6%
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